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Key Emergency Contacts – Texas  

LEGEND  

EOC Emergency Operations 
Center 

ED Executive Director  
 

Counties 

Aransas  EOC Rick McLester 361-729-2222 rmclester@aransascounty.org 

 Judge  C.H. "Burt" 
Mills, Jr 

361-790-0100  

Brazoria  EOC Steve Rosa 979-864-1801 steverosa@brazoria-county.com 

 Judge  L.M. "Matt" 
Sebesta, JR. 

979-864-1200 MattS@brazoria-county.com 

Calhoun  EOC  LaDonna 
Thigpen 

361-553-4400 ladonna.thigpen @calhouncotx.org 

 Judge  Michael Pfeifer 361-553-4600 mike.pfeifer@calhouncotx.org 

Fort Bend  EOC Office None Listed 281-342-6185  

 Judge Robert Hebert 281-341-8608 ann.werlein@fortbendcountytx.gov 

Galveston  EOC David Popoff 281-309-5002 David.Popoff @co.galveston.tx.us 

 Judge  Mark Herny 409-766-2244 Mark.Henry@co.galveston.tx.us   

Harris  EOC Mark Sloan 713-881-3100 mark.sloan@oem.hctx.net 

 Judge Edward M. 
Emmett 

713-755-4000 judge.emmett@cjo.hctx.net 

Jackson EOC Allan Friedrich 361-782-3398 jceoc@co.jackson.tx.us 

 Judge  Dennis Simons 361-782-2352 d.simons@co.jackson.tx.us 

Kleberg  EOC  Tomas Sanchez 361-595-8527 tsanchez@interconnect.net 

 Judge  Rudy Madrid 361-595-8585 Rmadrid@co.kleberg.tx.us 

Matagorda  EOC Doug Matthes 979-323-0707 dougmatthes@co.matagorda.tx.us 

 Judge  Nate McDonald 979-244-7605 cojudge@co.matagorda.tx.us 

Nueces EOC  Danielle Hale 361-888-0513 danielle.hale@co.nueces.tx.us 

 Judge  Loyd Neal 361-888-0444 loyd.neal@nuecesco.com 

San Patricio EOC  William Zagorski 361-364-6144 zagorski@juno.com 

 Judge  Terry A. 
Simpson 

361-364-6120  

Victoria  EOC Jeb Lacey 361-485-3365 jlacey @victoriatx.org 

 Judge  Ben Zeller 361-575-4558  

Wharton EOC Steve Johnson 979-532-4811 
ext. 570       

 sjohnson@cityofwharton.com 

 Judge Phillip Spenrath 979-532-4612 judge.spenrath@co.wharton.tx.us 
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Council of Governments 

Coastal Bend 
Council of 
Governments 

ED John Buckner 361-883-5743 john@cbcog98.org 

Golden 
Crescent 
Regional 
Planning 
Commission 

ED Joe E. Brannan 361-578-1587 jbrannan@gcrpc.org 

Houston-
Galveston Area 
Council of 
Governments  

Chairman   Hon.  Gary 
Nelson      

281-576-2243   gnelson@chamberstx.gov 

Cities 

Cities in Brazoria County  

City of Alvin  Mayor  Paul Horn 281-388-4200 phorn@cityofalvin.com 

City of Angleton Mayor  Jason Perez 979-849-4364 perez@angleton.tx.us 

City of Freeport  Mayor  Troy Brimage 979-233-3526 tbrimage@freeport.tx.us 

City of Lake 
Jackson 

Mayor  Joe Rinehart 979-415-2500 jrinehart@lakejacksontx.gov 

City of Pearland Mayor  Tom Reid   281-652-1654 treid@pearlandtx.gov 

Cities in Calhoun County  

City of Port 
Lavaca 

Mayor  Jack Whitlow 361-552-9793 
Ext 221 

jwhitlow@portlavaca.org 

Cities in Fort 
Bend County  

    

Missouri City Mayor Allen Owen  281-403-8500  

City of 
Richmond  

Mayor Evalyn W. 
Moore 

281-342-5456  

City of Sugar 
Land 

Mayor Joe R. 
Zimmerman 

281-275-2700 jzimmerman@sugarlandtx.gov 

Cites in Galveston County  

City of 
Dickinson  

Mayor Julie Masters 281-337-6202 mayor@ci.dickinson.tx.us 

City of 
Friendswood 

Mayor Kevin M. 
Holland 

281-996-3270 mwelsh@friendswood.com 

City of 
Galveston 

Mayor James D. 
Yarbrough 

409-797-3500 jimyarbrough@galvestontx.gov 

 EOC Niki Bender 409-765-3710 NBender@Galvestontx.gov 

City of La 
Marque 

Mayor Bobby Hocking   409-938-9259 b.hocking@ci.la-marque.tx.us 

 EOC Charlene 
Warren 

409-938-9225 c.todaro@cityoflamarque.org  
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League City  Mayor  Pat Hallisey 281-554-1024 pat.hallisey@leaguecitytx.gov 

 EOC Ryan Edghill 281-554-1300 ryan.edghill@leaguecity.com 

Texas City  Mayor  Matthew T. 
Doyle 

409-643-5902 mayor-tx@texas-city-tx.org 

 EOC Tom Munoz 409-643-5880 tmunoz@texas-city-tx.org 

Cities in Harris County  

City of Houston Mayor  Sylvester Turner 713-837-0311 sylvester.turner@houstontx.gov 

 EOC Rick Flanagan  713-837-0311 Rick.Flanagan@houstontx.gov 

City of Baytown  Mayor  Stephen 
DonCarlos  

281-422-8281 Mayor@baytown.org 

 EOC  Bill Baylis 281-420-7116 bill.baylis@baytown.org 

City of Bellaire  Mayor  Andrew 
Friedberg 

713-662-8276 afriedberg@bellairetx.gov  

 EOC/ Fire 
Chief 

Darryl Anderson   713-662-8201  danderson@bellairetx.gov 

City of Deer 
Park  

Mayor  Jerry Mouton, 
Jr. 

281-479-2394 cityhall@deerparktx.org 

City of Humble  Mayor  Merle Don 
Aaron, Sr. 

281-446-3061 info@cityofhumble-tx.gov 

 Eoc James Nykaza 281-446-4928 jnykaza@cityofhumble.net 

City of Katy  Mayor  Chuck Brawner 281-391-4800  

 EOC Not Listed 281-574-8633 oem@cityofkaty.com 

City of La Porte Mayor  Louis R. Rigby 281-470-5021 mayorsoffice@laportetx.gov 

 EOC Kristin Gauthier 281-470-0009 gauthierk@laportetx.gov 

City of 
Pasadena  

Mayor  Jeff A. Wagner 713-475-5501 themayor@ci.pasadena.tx.us 

City of Seabrook Mayor  Thom Kolupski 281-291-5600  

City of South 
Houston 

Mayor Joe Soto 713-539-8760 lavant@shpdtx.org 

City of West 
University Place 

Mayor  Susan Sample 713-668-4441 ssample@westutx.gov 

Cities in Kleberg County 

City of Kingsville  Mayor Sam Fugate 361-595-8001 mayor@cityofkingsville.com 

 EOC/Fire 
Chief 

Adrian Garcia 361-221-9317 agarcia@cityofkingsville.com 

Cities in Matagorda County 

City of Bay City  Mayor Mark A. Bricker 979-245-2137 mayor@cityofbaycity.org 

Cities in Nueces County  

Corpus Christi Mayor  Joe McComb  361-826-3100 joe.mccomb@cctexas.com 

Cities in San Patricio County  

Portland City  Mayor  
David Krebs   

361-777-4500 david.krebs@portlandtx.com 

Cities in Victoria County  
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City of Victoria  Mayor Paul Polasek 361-485-3030 ppolasek@victoriatx.org 

 EOC Richard 
McBrayer 

361-580-5770  oem@victoriatx.org 

Cities in Wharton County  

City of El Campo Mayor  Randy Collins 979-541-5000 collinsmusic@sbcglobal.net 

 

 


